

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22652-22653/2011

GORDHAN DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that the Advocates, appearing before this Court does not have the basic information so as to confirm that how notices can be served at the earliest. In the present case, though respondent No.1 is served, notice upon the officers of respondent No.1 - State at the same address could not be served.

Item No.31

-2-

It is unfortunate that we are not getting the proper acknowledgment through postal department when notices were sent by registered post, A.D. Since the learned Advocate, Mr.Milind Kumar has filed appearance for respondent No.1 on 16.2.2012, petitioner is permitted to confirm service by dasti mode upon respondent Nos.2 and 3 through such Advocate.

List again on 5.7.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd